
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2352200001
DATE : 17.06.2022

REQ TITLE : 1012202701 Hose

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 22.06.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:30:00

REQ No : 1012202701

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3700008100 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 1-1/2IN DIA; CONNECTION:
SWIVEL FEMALE; LENGTH: 1.15M; RATING: 200BAR;
SERVICE: OIL; STANDARD: SAE 100R1A/AT;
APPLICATION: SMALL PUMP SUCTION; DWG:
2140-4-1; POS: 46

         4 EA

2 3700008102 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 1/2IN DIA; CONNECTION:
SWIVEL FEMALE; LENGTH: 1100MM; RATING:
300BAR; TYPE: RETURN; SERVICE: HYD OIL;
STANDARD
 : SAE 100R1AT; MFR: PARKER HANNIFIN CORP:
ADDITIONAL INFO: PRESSURE TEST CERTIFICATE
SHOULD BE STICKED ON THE HOSE; POS: 49

         4 EA

3 3700008104 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 3/4IN DIA; CONNECTION:
SWIVEL FEMALE X 90DEG SWIVEL FEMALE BEND;
LENGTH: 955MM; RATING: 200BAR; TYPE:
DISCHARG
 E; SERVICE: HYD OIL; STANDARD: SAE 100R1AT;
APPLICATION: SMALL PUMP; DWG: 2140-4-1; POS:
51

         4 EA

4 3700008105 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 1IN DIA; CONNECTION:
SWIVEL FEMALE X 90DEG SWIVEL FEMALE BEND;
LENGTH: 980MM; RATING: 300BAR; SERVICE: HYD
OIL

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2352200001
DATE : 17.06.2022

REQ TITLE : 1012202701 Hose

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 22.06.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:30:00

REQ No : 1012202701

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 ; STANDARD: SAE 100R1AT; MFR: PARKER
HANNIFIN CORP: ADDITIONAL INFO: PRESSURE
TEST CERTIFICATE SHOULD BE STICKED ON THE
HOSE; APPLI
C ATION: MAIN PUMP DRAIN; DWG: 2140-4-1; POS:
52

5 3700008099 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 2IN DIA; CONNECTION:
90DEG SWIVEL SAE FLANGED FEMALE STRAIGHT
W/O-RING GROOVE; LENGTH: 730MM; RATING:
100BAR;
SERVICE: HYD OIL; MFR: PARKER HANNIFIN CORP:
ADDITIONAL INFO: PRESSURE TEST CERTIFICATE
SHOULD BE STICKED ON THE HOSE; APPLICATION:
MAIN PUMP SUCTION; DWG: 2140-4-1; POS: 45

         4 EA

6 3700008106 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 1IN DIA; CONNECTION:
SWIVEL FEMALE X 90DEG SWIVEL FEMALE BEND;
LENGTH: 700MM; RATING: 300BAR; SERVICE: HYD
OIL
 ; MFR: PARKER HANNIFIN CORP: ADDITIONAL INFO:
PRESSURE TEST CERTIFICATE SHOULD BE
STICKED ON THE HOSE; APPLICATION: PRESSURE
FILTER
 OUTLET; TRACTOR 2K; DWG: 2140-4-1; POS: 53

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2352200001
DATE : 17.06.2022

REQ TITLE : 1012202701 Hose

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 22.06.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:30:00

REQ No : 1012202701

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

7 3700008101 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 1-1/4IN DIA; CONNECTION:
SWIVEL FEMALE X 90DEG SWIVEL FEMALE BEND;
LENGTH: 1.15M; RATING: 200BAR; TYPE: RETURN
 ; SERVICE: HYD OIL; STANDARD: SAE 100R1A;
APPLICATION: FILTER INLET; DWG: 2140-4-1; POS:
48

         4 EA

8 3700008109 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 1IN DIA; CONNECTION:
SWIVEL FEMALE X 90DEG SWIVEL FEMALE BEND;
LENGTH: 1.6M; RATING: 300BAR; SERVICE: HYD OIL;
  STANDARD: SAE 100R12; MFR: PARKER HANNIFIN
CORP: ADDITIONAL INFO: PRESSURE TEST
CERTIFICATE SHOULD BE STICKED ON THE HOSE;
APPLICA
T ION: COUNTER BALANCE VALVE INLET; DWG:
2140-4-11; POS: 16

         4 EA

9 3700008110 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 1IN DIA; CONNECTION:
SWIVEL FEMALE X 90DEG SWIVEL FEMALE BEND;
LENGTH: 1.5M; RATING: 300BAR; SERVICE: HYD OIL;
  STANDARD: SAE 100R12; MFR: PARKER HANNIFIN
CORP: ADDITIONAL INFO: PRESSURE TEST
CERTIFICATE SHOULD BE STICKED ON THE HOSE;
APPLICA
T ION: COUNTER BALANCE VALVE RETURN; DWG:

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2352200001
DATE : 17.06.2022

REQ TITLE : 1012202701 Hose

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 22.06.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:30:00

REQ No : 1012202701

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

2140-4-11; POS: 16

10 3700008107 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 3/4IN DIA; CONNECTION:
SWIVEL FEMALE X 90DEG SWIVEL FEMALE BEND;
LENGTH: 1.6M; RATING: 300BAR; SERVICE: HYD OI
 L; STANDARD: SAE 100R2A; MFR: PARKER
HANNIFIN CORP: ADDITIONAL INFO: PRESSURE
TEST CERTIFICATE SHOULD BE STICKED ON THE
HOSE; APPLI
C ATION: MOTOR INLET; DWG: 2140-4-11; POS: 15

         4 EA

11 3700008103 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 1IN DIA; CONNECTION:
SWIVEL FEMALE; LENGTH: 650MM; RATING:
300BAR; TYPE: DISCHARGE; SERVICE: HYD OIL;
MFR: PAR
 KER HANNIFIN CORP: ADDITIONAL INFO:
PRESSURE TEST CERTIFICATE SHOULD BE
STICKED ON THE HOSE; APPLICATION: MAIN PUMP;
TRACTOR 2K; DW
G : 2140-4-1; POS: 50

         4 EA

12 3700008108 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 3/4IN DIA; CONNECTION:
SWIVEL FEMALE X 90DEG SWIVEL FEMALE BEND;
LENGTH: 1.5M; RATING: 300BAR; SERVICE: HYD OI
 L; STANDARD: SAE 100R2A; MFR: PARKER
HANNIFIN CORP: ADDITIONAL INFO: PRESSURE

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2352200001
DATE : 17.06.2022

REQ TITLE : 1012202701 Hose

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 22.06.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:30:00

REQ No : 1012202701

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TEST CERTIFICATE SHOULD BE STICKED ON THE
HOSE; APPLI
C ATION: MOTOR RETURN; DWG: 2140-4-11; POS: 15

13 3700008391 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 3/4IN DIA; CONNECTION:
90DEG BSP X 90DEG BSP; LENGTH: 840MM;
RATING: 250BAR; STYLE: DOUBLE WIRE BRAIDED;
SERVI
 CE: OIL; APPLICATION: PRESSURE FILTER TO
MANIFOLD BLOCK; POS: 01; REF: 12236 H (HPU)

         2 EA

14 3700008392 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 1IN DIA; CONNECTION:
45DEG BSP ELBOW X 90DEG BSP ELBOW; LENGTH:
1530MM; RATING: 5BAR; TYPE: RETURN; STYLE: SIN
 GLE WIRE BRAIDED; SERVICE: HYD OIL;
APPLICATION: MAIN MANIFOLD BLOCK TO TANK;
POS: 02; REF: 12236 H-HPU

         2 EA

15 3700008393 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 1IN DIA; CONNECTION:
90DEG BSP ELBOW; LENGTH: 500MM; RATING:
5BAR; TYPE: SUCTION; STYLE: SINGLE WIRE
BRAIDED;
SERVICE: HYD OIL; ADDITIONAL INFO: ASSY;
APPLICATION: COOLER ASSY; POS: 03; REF: 12236
H-HPU

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2352200001
DATE : 17.06.2022

REQ TITLE : 1012202701 Hose

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 22.06.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:30:00

REQ No : 1012202701

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

16 3700008394 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 3/4IN DIA; CONNECTION:
BSP STRAIGHT FITTING X 90DEG ELBOW; LENGTH:
640MM; RATING: 25BAR; STYLE: SINGLE WIRE BR
 AIDED; SERVICE: HYD OIL; ADDITIONAL INFO:
ASSY; APPLICATION: PRESSURE PUMP TO
COOLER; POS: 04; REF: 12236 H-HPU

         1 EA

17 3700008395 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 3/4IN DIA; CONNECTION:
90DEG BSP ELBOW; LENGTH: 1200MM; RATING:
5BAR; TYPE: RETURN; STYLE: SINGLE WIRE
BRAIDED
 ; SERVICE: HYD OIL; ADDITIONAL INFO: ASSY;
APPLICATION: CHECK VALVE UNDER COOLER;
POS: 06; REF: 12236 H-HPU

         1 EA

18 3700008396 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 3/4IN DIA; CONNECTION:
STRAIGHT FITTING X 90DEG ELBOW; LENGTH:
1050MM; RATING: 250BAR; STYLE: DOUBLE WIRE
BRAI
 DED; SERVICE: HYD OIL; ADDITIONAL INFO: ASSY;
APPLICATION: PRESSURE PUMP; POS: 08; REF:
12236 H-HPU

         1 EA

19 3700008397 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 1-1/4IN DIA; CONNECTION:
STRAIGHT FITTING X 90DEG ELBOW; LENGTH:
800MM; RATING: 5BAR; STYLE: SINGLE WIRE BRAID

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2352200001
DATE : 17.06.2022

REQ TITLE : 1012202701 Hose

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 22.06.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:30:00

REQ No : 1012202701

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 ED; SERVICE: HYD OIL; ADDITIONAL INFO: ASSY;
APPLICATION: SUCTION PUMP; POS: 09; REF: 12236
H-HPU

20 3700008398 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 1/2IN DIA; CONNECTION:
BSP STRAIGHT FITTING X 90DEG ELBOW; LENGTH:
1M; RATING: 5BAR; STYLE: SINGLE WIRE BRAIDE
 D; SERVICE: HYD OIL; APPLICATION: PUMP CASE
DRAIN; POS: 10; REF: 12236 H-HPU

         1 EA

21 3700008399 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 3/4IN DIA; CONNECTION:
90DEG ELBOW; LENGTH: 550MM; RATING: 5BAR;
STYLE: SINGLE WIRE BRAIDED; SERVICE: HYD OIL;
  ADDITIONAL INFO: ASSY; APPLICATION: SUCTION
PUMP; POS: 11; REF: 12236 H-HPU

         1 EA

22 3700008400 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; CONNECTION: 1/2IN BSP 90DEG
ELBOW; LENGTH: 1200MM; RATING: 5BAR; STYLE:
SINGLE WIRE BRAIDED; SERVICE: OIL; APPLICATI
 ON: HPU; CASE DRAIN PUMP; POS: 2; 12; REF:
12236 H

         1 EA

23 3700008401 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 1/2IN DIA; CONNECTION:
45DEG BSP ELBOW X 90DEG BSP ELBOW; LENGTH:
1350MM; RATING: 250BAR; STYLE: DOUBLE WIRE B
 RAIDED; SERVICE: HYD OIL; ADDITIONAL INFO:

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2352200001
DATE : 17.06.2022

REQ TITLE : 1012202701 Hose

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 22.06.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:30:00

REQ No : 1012202701

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ASSY; APPLICATION: PRESSURE PUMP; POS: 13;
REF: 12236 H-HPU

24 3700008402 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 1-1/4IN DIA; CONNECTION:
90DEG BSP ELBOW; LENGTH: 1350MM; RATING:
25BAR; TYPE: EMERGENCY; STYLE: SINGLE WIRE B
 RAIDED; SERVICE: HYD OIL; ADDITIONAL INFO:
ASSY; APPLICATION: BLOCK TO TANK; POS: 14;
REF: 12236 H-HPU

         1 EA

25 3700016964 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; SIZE: 3/4IN DIA; CONNECTION:
3/4IN FEMALE BSP STRAIGHT FITTING X 1IN 90DEG
BSP ELBOW; LENGTH: 2M; RATING: 250BAR; ST
 YLE: MULTI-WIRE BRAIDED; SERVICE: HYD OIL;
APPLICATION: CABINET TO HYD ACTUATOR

         2 EA

26 2100001887 HOSE_HYDRAULIC; CONNECTION: 3/8IN BSP
STRAIGHT X 3/8IN BSP 90DEG ELBOW; LENGTH:
1250MM; RATING: 250BAR; STYLE: SINGLE WIRE
BRAIDED;
SERVICE: OIL; APPLICATION: AIR DRYER; 230VAC
50HZ 1PH 12KW; TYPE: ID77; MODEL: 1617306280;
ATLAS COPCO; SERIAL NO: CAQ250103; POS: 0
 7; REF: 12236 H

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2352200001
DATE : 17.06.2022

REQ TITLE : 1012202701 Hose

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0014 - G STORE SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 22.06.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:30:00

REQ No : 1012202701

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
FOR G WHRB HYDRAULIC SYSTEM. .CONSIDER DESIGN PRESSURE 215 BAR FOR PRESSURE HOSE.WORKING PRESSURE 175BAR.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 9  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


